JXGI10
High order picking truck

e L % 4
Parts list T4 HF

20240627 V01




PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER

When you order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of your machine. Supplying this information will assure prompt, efficient
handing of your order.

Since your dealer carries many parts in stock and maintains up—to—date prices on all parts, he will be able to process your order immediately
If, for some reason, the part is not in stock, he will order it from the factory. In either event, he maintains a current file of service manuals
which give all available parts ordering or technical information.
WHERE TO ORDER

Always order parts from the dealer who sold you your truck. If it is necessary for the dealer to order parts from the factory, he is able to get
prompt service for you. Parts are shipped in accordance with shipping instructions given on the order.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RETURNING PARTS

Under NO CIRCUMSTANCES will parts be accepted at the factory for credit without prior approval. We cannot accept responsibility for parts returned
without authorization.

If you have some parts which must be returned, contact your dealer. If he believes parts should be returned, he will arrange for authorization
to return the parts
CHANGES

When changes are made to the machine, revised pages for this manual will be issued. These pages must be inserted in your parts manual as soon
as they are received.
Failure to keep your parts manuals up to date will result in confusion and may cause you to order wrong parts.

FAET WL
WAl T I

LTI R, SR B  E RS, B, HSRFES . SRAX s B RS (RIE 7 T IS i 6

A 2R A IR 2 B AR B, T EL A B ORI A B O K S 0, BT DMt 2 R AR A A T T R . (B R A SR SR R, A7 B i XA B, Al AT . LiE
LRERITE I, T B — RS TN SO, SRR AL T R T W B R B LS

T g
AT EATELN, SR ES S NEH R EITI . WREH A L ENATITEL, AN IR AREERIRSS . RIEERITIAGE S, TAFAIE X R A ERAE U B & — i .
T KRB UL

BT, BEONEHR R, B FARAFLNF R, RAREAFTAAK. AT 0B 2 AR IR R K 17157

IR — R — E HIRIE, HRREIEMHE . ALMREIAEAT DURIE, WIS A ELRIE K 24T
BARBH

X FHEARABEN, ZAFMIBIERSEHRT. DEEIRXEBIETN, & Z T el AR SR Z TN 58 RN R SR Z4F0, WaTae & SBEIT . 44
S5 THI R R



GENERAL INFORMATION
INDEX

This parts manual is arranged for easy identification of parts . The index at the front of the catalog gives location of major groups and assemblies.
PART LIST

The Item, describes the item on the Figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a numerical description of the item and the part ordering number.
The Description is a description of the part number in alphabetical form. The Qty is the quantity used on the machine. The Applied Date is a description

when the part is applicable. The Remark is the explanation of the part for a supplement such as the model the capability, the characteristic etc.
HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL

HELP 1:
Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery 1 24V/20AH
A : 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery 1 24V/30AH
1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 2
8 03. 04790 Spring 2
B :> 9 01 30. 01. 6685 Wheel Frame 1 -210125
9 02 40.11. 048 Wheel Frame 1 210125—
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 2 Cancel
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 2
3 33.054. 0001 Frame (550) 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) 1
D |:> 1 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaft (685) 1
6 33.036. 0007 Push Rod Welding 2 For 1800Kg
E I:> 7 03. 0691 Bushing® 19X ® 16X 15 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X30 10




A: The part of Index 1 is Optional.

B: The part of Index 9 has an Applicability, because it’s our policy to constantly improve our products
C:The part of Index 7 indicates that the part is canceled. Note the version number when ordering

D:The part of Index 3 indicates that the frame welds have different specifications, 550 or 685 indicates the outer width of the forks. Index 5 indicates
the parts used for the outer width of the forks.

E:The part of Index 6 indicates that the part is used for model with load capacity of 1800KG.

1. Record by time

- 210125 : Ending on January 25, 2021.

210125- : Beginning on January 25, 2021.

2. Record by serial number

01 : Ending at 01

02 : Starting at 02



HELP 2:

A 5.9 Wiring Harness Assembly
B = 5.201 Wiring Harness Assembly
(O 5.202  Wiring Harness Assembly

A:Section 5.2 is the original version.

B:Section 5.201 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.2 have been changed.

C:Section 5.202 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.20lhave been changed.

When you order, Please locate specific parts information of your truck by the Applied Date of parts in each version.



WE
H3x
W24 H 0 WA RN iR o, FFE R SRS SR E R 5 B
FHHAAE
ltem AR AR F, BREKMTE . Part No.& 41— RVIHER B 11114 505, Description &M CF AR Z4H1 565, Qty RN 2 ZF4AE
N FEH R %E. Applied Date Kox 124 EH IR Yo H . Remark J& H RN U EAE B (B2 . 1 aE AR IESE).
BAENFEHHER
#HEh 1.

Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Eiac [E EAs Kt & HE
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery L LEER 1 24V/20AH
: 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery L b 1 24V/30AH
A 1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery L HL 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 12T 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 IgR) 2
8 03. 04790 Spring P 2
B ::> 9 | o1 | 30.01 6685 Wheel Frame e 1 210125
9 02 | 40.11.048 Wheel Frame [y 1 210125~
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover T a5 B 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 R} 2 Cancel/HLH
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller BT 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 AR 2
3 33. 054. 0001 Frame (550) Ky 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) uvY 1
D |:> 4 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 24T 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) S 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaf't (685) SCHER 1
6 33. 036. 0007 Push Rod Welding HERF 2 For 1800Kg
E I::> 7 03. 0691 Bushing®19X ®16X15  HAE 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X 30 A AT Y 10




FFg 1 ZoRBEMA LA fih ] R g £ .

5 9 FoREEMA —EH IR YR X2 F O BA A W 347 7= S T2
5 1 RN EEMIGH, ITERERRAS

75 3 RRELLIREARA AT, 550 8% 685 KRt X HI4MGE. 75 5 RoRBLH T 58 XA E H =54
75 6 Koz BB HEE 1800K6 £ 4L,

. FABRFRE S

210125 : #1LF| 2021 4 01 A 25 H

210125- : EIHT 2021 & 01 H 25 H

2. AFFISidx

01 : #ubLFsls o1

02 : E4HFHIS 02



#E 2.

A
B
C:
=

A o+——579 Wiring Harness Assembly
BREH
B < 5.201 Viring Harness Assembly
GRBR
(< 5.202  Wiring Harness Assembly
BRER

D EAY 5.2 RORJRURIRA
DAY 6,201 FORMESMGMRA (FEH 5. 2) EEMAAARE;

BT 5,202 FIRAERFRA (FEH 5.201) EEMFFHAE.

HIEATI A, TEHRAE R RRCA A A AR 38 FH I TR R W 485 P i Iy 2 R (R 145 2




1 Frame System 5 &%t

Index H=

1.1 Frame Assembly(Small Capacity Battery) ZEZRZAAF C/NZFBEHITL) oo 1
1.2 Frame Assembly(Large Capacity Battery) ZEZEZAF CRIEFEHEML) o 3
Lo 3 COVET ASSOIMD LY TP B Il oo e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e s s e s e e s e e s e e e e s e e e s s e e s s e e e e s s e s s e s e s s e s e s s e s s s s e s s eseese s eesees 5
1.4 Battery Cap Assembly (Small Capacity Battery) HIEEEL CNEEHI) e 6
1.5 Battery Cap Assembly (Large Capacity Battery) HREGRAMF CREEFM) e 7
L B DT iVING SYSTOM IR BRI oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e s e e e s e e e s e e e s e e eee e 8
Lo 7 DT AVING ASSOMD LY IR Tl I e e e e e e e e e e s e e e s e s e e e e s e s e e e s s e s s e s e s e e e se e e s e s e s e e eeeeee s eeeeeseeeaeeeses s s e eeee. 9
2 Hydraulic System YR E RS
2.1 Hydraulic System(3000, Small Capacity Battery) ¥ F Gt (3000, /NEFEFII) ooooooooooioieieeeeececcees 11
2.2 Hydraulic System(3000, Large Capacity Battery) & F St (3000, KZEFEFII) coooooooovoieicocicecnceeeeceececs 13
2.3 Hydraulic System(4500, Small Capacity Battery) & Z Gt (4500, /NEFEHII) oo 15
2.4 Hydraulic System (4500, Large Capacity Battery) W& ZRSt (4500, RZEFHEML) oo, 17
2.5 Hydraulic System(6500, Small Capacity Battery) ¥R ZR Gt (6500, NEFFI) oo 19
2.6 Hydraulic System (6500, Large Capacity Battery) W& ZRSt (6500, RKZEFHHEL) oo, 21



2.7 001 TANK ASSEMD LY TH R A oot e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e e s e e s s s e e e e e see e eeese s seeseeeeseeees 23

3 Lifting System BF RS

3.1 Lifting System(3000) FZTFZRGE (B000) coocoveerrrrroosiieerrrrssesimesssesssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssesssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssse oo 24
3.2 Lifting System(4500) FZTFZRGE (A500) coocoveerrrrroosiieereressosimesssessssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssss s essssss s ssssssss s s 26
3.3 Lifting System(6500) FZTFZRGE (B500) coocuveerrrrroosieeerrressssimesssesssssmssssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssse oo 28
3.4 Chain Assembly (3000) FESEZHAE (B000) ..o s e s e e eee s e e eee e esees e 30
3.5 Chain Assembly (4500) HEZEZLE (4500) cocovrrooivrrrrioiierereooiesesseiees s 31
3.6 Chain Assembly (6500) HEZLLLIE (B500) .....corriomvrrrrooiierersssieresssseessssesiesse s 32
3.7 S1iding Frame ASSEmD LY T A ZH A o oottt et et e e s e e e st et aee e s e s s e e et e s eseee s eseeseesese e seseseeseeseseesee 33
3.8 Three-Stage Gantry HOiSting SyYStemM AT G ZH A o oot e et ee e e s s seese e s esese e eeesaeees 34
3.9 Protective ATM Left SyStem [T ZE 2 A o oo e e e e e e s e s e s s e s e s s s e s e s e s e s s s es s 35
3. 10 Protective ATm Right Sy Stem [T g B A0 2 At oo e e s e e e e e e e e s e s e e s e e e e e s seeeens 36
3. L1 Pedal ASSOmD LY B A oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e et e s e e e s s e e s e s e e e e e s s e s r e 37
3.12 Lifting Frame CompOnents T ZEZE A .. oottt see e e e s s e s e s e se e e s esese e eseeseseeseseeseeseseeesseeseeees 38
3. 13 Combination Wheel 1 JREBZH A Lo 39
3. 14 Combination WHeel 2 TR A e e r e 40



3.

3.

3.

15 ComDiNAtIon WHee L B BRI 2 oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e s e s e, 41
16 SPTOCKEt SEat ASSEMD LY BT THE ZH A . oottt e s e e e e e e e e e e s e es e e s e e e s see s e s s s eeseeseese 42
17 FOTK (10T0) T8 X CT0T0) oo eeeeeeseeeee e eeseeeseseeeeeseeeseseesesesessseeeseseesseseesseseeseseeesesseeseseesseesesseessseeeseseesseesesseeesseeseseeeeeseeseeseeesseseeseens 43

4 Electric System HLS RS

4.1 Frame Electrical (Small Capacity Battery) ZEZEHLAR (/N FETE ) oo 44
4.2 Frame Electrical (Large Capacity Battery) ZEZEHLAR (R ) oo 45
4.3 Frame Electrical (3000) [TZEHLA(B000) . ..o eeeeeeeee e e e se e eeoneee e eeseeeeees 46
4.4 Frame Electrical (4500, 6500) [ TZEHL (4500, 6500) oo e e e e e s s e s ee s s es e s s e s s eseeseseeseesseesesseseeseeens 47
4.5 COCKDIT ELeCtTiCal 2 I i F S oo e e e e e e e e s e e e e s e eeee s e e e s s eee e e s e s e s s e s s e e s e s s e s s es e s s ee s s s e s s eeseesesens 48
4.2 CoNtTOL Line ASSEMD LY B8 il R ol I e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e e e e e e e s e seseeseeeene e 49
A, 2 POWET LANe ASSEMD LY B TR i oo e e ee e e e e s e e e s e e e e s e e s e s e s e s e s s e s esee s s e s s s s e s s s e e s eereseens 50



BITIER

R &

BT A

BT EIR

20240627 V01

iz

HUURAT 5




Frame Assembly (Small Capacity Battery)
Y PR
Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e R e #E & F| H # %
1 50201100004 | Clamp Screw i $BAT 4 03. 0593
2 20107010063 | Right Side Panel Of Battery  HLARMIK A 1
3 54304000002 | Handle L F 2 03. 0208
4 30301080001 | Nut M8 42 6 03. 0258
5 54316000001 | Shock-Absorbing Pad R B 6 02.01. 2315
6 30201140002 | Screw M14X45 B2AT 4 03.0196
7 30411140002 | Lock Washer 14 A 4 03.0016
8 20203000848 | Bushing R 4 30. 52. 0003
9 20107010058 | Frame R 1
10 20107010062 | Left Side Panel Of Battery — HLARMIK £ 1
11 20107010065 | Left Battery Baffle B A A 1
12 51108000008 | Roller B"/H 6 30.01. 6610
13 30401200008 | Flat Washer 20 4 4 03. 1141
14 30411200002 | Lock Washer 20 A 4 03.0018
15 30101200011 | Screw M20X50 $BAT 4 03. 0403
16 20107010064 | Right Battery Baffle AR 1
17 20201000160 | Line Plinth Bk 1 30. 11. 0001
18 30401050001 | Flat Washer 5 ] 2 03. 00511
19 30411050001 | Lock Washer 5 ] 2 03. 00132
20 30201050016 | Screw M5X20 AT 2 03. 0141
21 54331000005 | Line Fork Seat %X 6 02. 01. 02070
22 30411040002 | Lock Washer 4 ] 12 03. 0008
23 30201040015 | Screw M4X12 B2AT 12 03.0138
24 20207000114 | Rear Tail Plate Ja B 1 30. 23. 0036
25 30411120003 | Lock Washer 12 A 4 03.0015
26 30201120010 | Screw M12X30 BRAT 4 03.0171
27 30421350001 | Antiextrusion Ring % 4 03. 0583
28 50301360001 | Distance Sleeve (=83 4 30. 03. 001




1.

1

Frame Assembly (Small Capacity Battery)
R CNFFE )

Item Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

Fg A 4 #E & i H &
29 30701035003 | Bearing A 4 03.90.073
30 20203000069 | Wheel Axle L] 2 30.03. 032
31 51241000012 | Bearing Wheel AER 2 02.LZ. 00592




1.2

Frame Assembly(Large Capacity Battery)

IR O s i)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R £ S #= & EH# &E
1 50201100004 | Clamp Screw R BEAT 4 03. 0593
2 20107010106 | Right Side Panel Of Battery  ELiRMIHR A 1
3 54304000002 | Handle WF 4 03. 0208
4 30301080001 | Nut M8 L451 6 03. 0258
5 54316000001 | Shock-Absorbing Pad IR E B 6 02.01.2315
6 20107010105 | Left Side Panel Of Battery LANAR A 1
7 20107010108 | Left Battery Baffle BRI A 1
8 20107010100 | Frame =23 1
9 30201140001 | Screw M14X55 AT 4 03.0708
10 30411140002 | Lock Washer 14 AR 4 03.0016
11 20203000848 | Bushing W 2 30. 52. 0003
12 20107010107 | Right Battery Baffle BRI A 1
13 30201100025 | Screw M10X40 B2AT 4 03.0168
14 30411100002 | Lock Washer 10 AR 4 03. 0014
15 30401100002 | Flat Washer 10 A 4 03. 00513
16 20207000510 | Stop Dog ik 2
17 30401200008 | Flat Washer 20 A 4 03. 1141
18 30411200002 | Lock Washer 20 B 4 03.0018
19 30101200001 | Screw M20X65 AT 4 03. 0908
20 51108000008 | Roller B 7 30.01. 6610
21 30421350001 | Antiextrusion Ring HHE 4 03. 0583
22 50301360001 | Distance Sleeve Bt 4 30. 03. 001
23 30701035003 | Bearing A& 4 03.90. 073
24 20203000069 | Wheel Axle Hdy 1 30. 03. 032
25 51241000012 Bearing Wheel AER 1 02. LZ. 00592
26 20201000160 | Line Plinth E3: 293 1 30. 11. 0001
27 30401050001 | Flat Washer 5 A 2 03. 00511
28 30411050001 | Lock Washer 5 B 2 03. 00132




1.2

Frame Assembly(Large Capacity Battery)
ZEBRA A CREE R HI)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #E & H# &iE
29 30201050011 | Screw M5X16 AT 2 03.0133
30 54331000005 | Line Fork Seat % X JE 6 02.01. 02070
31 30411040002 | Lock Washer 4 AR 12 03. 0008
32 30201040009 | Screw M4X10 AT 12 03.0123
33 20107010103 | Rear Tail Plate Ja BAR 1
34 30411120003 | Lock Washer 12 B 4 03.0015
35 30201120010 | Screw M12X30 B2AT 4 03.0171




(o2}
£ 2
5 Moo
g 2| =
E s | B | x
~ S| |l
e |3
o | © | ©
[}
=
s K
|nﬂu_H—
-
-
2 W
a
=
>
S
L
pmi
W &R
<~ | m¥%
= x| OB
S
2
I
S~
o
CAN@.
wl
jo}
=)
©
=
X
©
=
©
= = =
o | QO
S I
5| 8| =
S|l v | =
D |~ |
. S|l > | S
° g18l8
Z El3I 3| e
s |l S| S|
5 Q)| = =
5 S| = |
& S| a| @
S|l o |32
w | m | ™
5
Rl i
—~ | N | ™M™

Cover Assembly

LS8

1.3




% [aN]
—
W;i ©Q x
s N » N
= o | » | =
exa o | = .| o
o Q| = — | =
o | @ o | o
o | © o | ©
()
=
| =
ME
i
=
2 W
=)
=
=
taﬁillllﬂzm
SHIE
&
=
e | e
Elw | &8 |K|&
g R || W < | B
o
L,
S~
IR
S — Q.
3 =) <
a g ©
12} [}
12} —
<< +
+ [aN]
& w | & 3
S = X
— | o ©
B =l =
S o 2l -
o | 24|l wnn| | ol =
+ | = o | | O
el g 5| | €] &
| © | = | =] = | ©
D <|=m|=|x
O | N | 0| © | © | ©
. nlo|la|lo|S|x
3 S| S|lolo|lo]| o
Z w| S SS|1S|2|S
Hl=|S|Ss|=|3|©
o |l olS|S|oS|S
L Y o ===
< cl|lo|lol|lo|lo| =
A, Nl o> =S|
S|l v |lolo|lo| o
N |0 1| N ;o
£
et
Rl g
< | 4V | N | » | |

Battery Cap Assembly (Small Capacity Battery)
HMaE i N

1.4

)

5
~




% [aN]
—
W;i ©Q x
s N » N
= o | » | =
exa o | = .| o
o | E — | =
o | @ o | o
o | © o | ©
()
=
| =
ME
i
=
2 W
=)
=
=
taﬁillllﬂzm
SHIE
7
e | e
Elw | &8 |K|&
g | v | " e B
o
L,
S~
IR
S — Q.
3 =) <
a g ©
12} [}
12} —
<< +
+ [aN]
& w | & X
S = X
— | o ©
B =l =
S o 2l -
o | 24|l wnn| | ol =
+ | = o | | O
el g 5| | €] &
S| @ | = = = ©
R <|=m|=|x
~ | N | 0 | & | © | ©
. nlola|lS|S|x
3 S| S|l =S| o
Z w|SlS[S|1e|S|S
Hl=|S|Ss|=|3|©
o |l olS|S|oS|S
L Y o ===
< cl|lo|lol|lo|lo| =
A, Nl o> =S|
S|l v |lolo|lo| o
N |0 1| N ;o
£
et
Rl g
< | 4V | N | » | |

Battery Cap Assembly (Large Capacity Battery)
4 CRAEH

1.5

)

5
~

A \
||||||||||||||| RN
\\\\\\\\ \
— \
N\
I\ \
=== == = \
J My+ A
== O\
\
aw NI \
777 N AN \,
/7 vo \ \
\mm\ VAN \
© /NN /
\
- \ /
e // \
ll.”ﬂrf/ﬂ «““»

\vv/ N\u |||||||||
\\\ /o/<\
° /i \ \\é,\u k\
ATy
R v
CONEX
AU AR
PR NN
AVERNNEN
VAR NN
/ AR RANRR
SN N
\ N e Am AN
\ / L 7
—=-_8 \ o CTBZILE
N W4 /
//4\\ 4 %
S=fmmm ~




Remark

&

03. 0199
03. 0133

5}
=
8 K
ME
-
=
2 W
Q.
b
=)
tEGGl
S
e
& #| R
E
=}
o
o
2
S~
o
CA%
%]
jo}
[=]
=l >
T | =
< [ 2
[0 =
© | O
= | v
2]
o | =<
o
=2 + | o
o | vl >
H | © |
O | = | X
0 [ m|a
o | —~ | =
. S| =4 | ®
° gl18|8
R s S
ol D| 22
L S| =2 ==
< o |l of o
fany N | Q| =
o [ © | N
» | » | o
£ W
o
hoi

Driving System

KA R4

1.6

N 4
Amw ey
SEE=ET TR




1.

7

Driving Assembly

W5l B AR

40

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
A 52101000081 | Driving Assembly I KR 1
1 55704000012 | Brake 2 & 1 02. 01. 00534
2 70401000024 | Electrical Machinery IR 2 B AL 1 02.DJ. 33661
3 30201100028 | Screw M10X35 B24T 4 03.0182
4 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 A 4 03.0014
5 70109000000 | Proximity Switch B X 1 19. 034653
6 30211040006 | Screw M4X12 B247 2 03.0215
7 20203000664 | Mounting Seat BRI 1 57700001060
8 70309000009 | Encoder R RS 1 02. BMQ. 2138
9 73109000014 | Small Magnetic Head AN 2R 1 02.01. 2152
10 70402000002 | Steering Motor 1 B 1 02.DJ. 33619
11 30201080006 | Screw M8 X30 BEAT 4 03.01571
12 30411080002 | Elastic Washer8 A 24 03.0012
13 52105000053 | Pinion AN 1
14 30401060006 | Large Washer 6 AHRE 1 03. 0644
15 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 BEAT 1 03.0147
16 20207000094 | Drive Bottom Plate IR JEAR 1 30. 23. 0013
17 30201080032 | Screw M8X35 B24T 8 03.0158
18 30711160001 | Bearing A 1 02.01. 0071
19 30211040019 | Screw M4X10 B24T 3 03. 04170
20 20201000508 | Induction Strip R 1
21 30201080005 | Screw M8X25 B24T 4 03. 01560
22 52105000024 | Main Gear S 1 02. 01. 9084
23 50205200001 | Nut L4 1 02. 01. 9090
24 52105000043 | Large Helical Gear KA 1 02. 01. 9081
25 30702025001 | Bearing A 2 03. 90. 035
26 30351140001 | Nut MI14X1.5 LS, 6 03. 02020
27 51241000072 | Wheel ®¥ 1 02. QDL. 0134




1.

7

Driving Assembly

W5l AR

40

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
28 52105000023 | Output Shaft 4 1 02.01. 9083
29 30802065002 | 0il Seal i # 1 02. 01. 9086
30 30702050003 | Bearing & 1 03. 90. 059

31 30803016001 | Gasket B 1 03. 0483
32 50204160003 | 0il Plug HE 1 02.01. 9088
33 52105000050 | Gear Case o $ 46 1

34 30201080007 | Screw M8X40 BEAT 8 03. 01590
35 30702060001 | Bearing H& 1 03. 90. 060
36 52105000020 | Arc Tooth Group I 4 1 02.01. 9080
37 30601080003 | Flat Key Pt 1 02.01. 9087
38 50203300001 | Lock Nut LS 353 1 02.01. 00801
39 52105000034 | O Ring 0EHE 1 02.01. 9091
40 52105000019 | Shell Cover TR E 1 02.01. 9079
41 30803014001 | Gasket B A 1 03. 0482
42 50204140003 | oil Plug HE 1 02.01. 9089
43 30251080012 | Screw M8X16 BEAT 8 03.0117

10




2.

1

Hydraulic System (3000, Small Capacity Battery)
R R4 (3000, 775 & L th)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
1 40301500241 | 0il Cylinder Left A A A 1 02. YG. 3672
2 40102180002 | High-Pressure Hoses & E R E 1 02. YYL. 3855
3 40204000019 | Hollow Bolt EONY 80 5 02.01. 32870
4 30803022001 | Gasket kg 17 03. 0486
5 40301500242 | Hydrocylinder Je L 1 02. YG. 3673
6 40405000024 | Explosion Proof Valve 57 ¥ 1® 1 02.01. 30480
7 30803018001 | Gasket 5 A 1 03. 0484
8 40201180005 | Direct Connector HEL 1 02. 01. 324329
9 40101180049 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1
10 40202180010 | Right Angle Joint HAEL 1
11 30301180002 | Nut MI8X1.5 L85 1 03. 0283
12 40101180039 | High-Pressure Hoses & R E 1
13 40405000029 Explosion—Proof Valve Spool 2 [ 1/ 1R 1 02.01. 0103
14 40207000027 | Tubing Header e 1 02. YYL. 3852
15 40301500258 | 0il Cylinder Right A A 1 02. YG. 3710
16 40405000032 | Explosion Proof Valve 97 J2& 1] 1 02.01. 3151
17 30401100002 | Flat Washer 10 4 8 03.00513
18 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 B 10 03.0014
19 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 BEAT 6 03.0166
20 70401000113 | Electrical Machinery B AL 1
21 40121000341 | Steel Tube ME 1 02. YYL. 3850
22 40204000024 | Articulated Bolts REEES 3 02. YYL. 3302
23 40402000021 | Gear Pumps g ES 1 02. 01. 00968
24 30803024001 | Gasket B 1
25 40206000009 | Pump Fittings Foak 1 02.01. 324325
26 54013000004 | Hoops Eickid 4 03. 05384
27 20107020015 | Fuel Tank Assembly oA AL 1
28 40111320005 | Suction Tube R e 1 02. YYL. 3931
29 40111320006 | Return Pipe i 1 02. YYL. 3930

11




2.1

Hydraulic System(3000, Small Capacity Battery)
WE &5 (3000, /N EHLH)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fg KA e %% & B &
30 40206000016 | Return 0il Fittings EREEEPS 1 02.01. 9170
31 40121000340 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3981
32 40121000342 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3851
33 30251080029 | Screw M8X16 BZAT 4 03.0116
34 20207000117 | Mounting Plate ZEMR 1 30. 23. 0039
35 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 4247 4 03. 0163
36 40406000011 Valve Group & 28 1 02. DLDY. 3457

12




2.2

Hydraulic System(3000, Large Capacity Battery)
W R 455 (3000, K75 & Hjth)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
1 40301500241 | 0il Cylinder Left AT T 1 02. YG. 3672
2 40102180012 | High-Pressure Hoses wERE 1
3 40204000019 | Hollow Bolt ESONY: Y7 5 02.01. 32870
4 30803022001 | Gasket 55 4 17 03. 0486
5 40301500242 | Hydrocylinder pi:Kins 1 02. YG. 3673
6 40405000024 | Explosion Proof Valve 7 V& 1R 1 02.01. 30480
7 30803018001 | Gasket gt 1 03. 0484
8 40201180005 | Direct Connector L 1 02. 01. 324329
9 40101180049 | High-Pressure Hoses BERE 1
10 40202180010 | Right Angle Joint HAEL 1
11 30301180002 | Nut MI8X1.5 453 1 03. 0283
12 40101180039 | High-Pressure Hoses wERE 1
13 40405000029 Explosion-Proof Valve Spool £ I& &Y 1 02.01.0103
14 40207000027 | Tubing Header i 1 02. YYL. 3852
15 40301500258 | 0il Cylinder Right A A 1 02. YG. 3710
16 40405000032 Explosion Proof Valve [ & 1/ 1 02.01. 3151
17 30401100002 | Flat Washer 10 A 8 03. 00513
18 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 A 10 03. 0014
19 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 B2AT 6 03.0166
20 70401000113 | Electrical Machinery B AL 1
21 40121000341 | Steel Tube ME 1 02. YYL. 3850
22 40204000024 | Articulated Bolts KA 3 02. YYL. 3302
23 40402000021 | Gear Pumps H R 1 02.01. 00968
24 30803024001 | Gasket 2 E B 1
25 40206000009 | Pump Fittings Tk 1 02.01. 324325
26 54013000004 | Hoops Kok 4 03. 05384
27 20107020015 | Fuel Tank Assembly i A8 L 1
28 40111320005 | Suction Tube T 1 02. YYL. 3931
29 40111320006 | Return Pipe 5l it & 1 02. YYL. 3930

13




2.2

Hydraulic System(3000, Large Capacity Battery)
T 2 45 (3000, K255 Hjth)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fg KA e %% & B &
30 40206000016 | Return 0il Fittings EREEEPS 1 02.01. 9170
31 40121000340 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3981
32 40121000342 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3851
33 30251080029 | Screw M8X16 BZAT 4 03.0116
34 20207000117 | Mounting Plate ZEMR 1 30. 23. 0039
35 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 4247 4 03.0163
36 40406000011 Valve Group & 28 1 02. DLDY. 3457

14




2.3 Hydraulic System(4500, Small Capacity Battery)
T 2255 (4500, /N75 B L)
Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #E & H# &iE
1 40301500242 | 0il Cylinder AL 1 02. YG. 3673
2 40405000024 | Explosion Proof Valve 97 J2& 1] 1 02. 01. 30480
3 30803018001 | Gasket B 1 03. 0484
4 40201180005 | Direct Connector BEk 1 02.01. 324329
5 40101180049 | High-Pressure Hoses & E R E 1
6 40202180010 | Right Angle Joint HAEL 1
7 30301180002 | Nut MI8X1.5 g5 2 03. 0283
8 40101180060 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1
9 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 A 2 03.00512
10 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 A 2 03.0011
11 30101060012 | Screw M6X16 W 2 03. 04110
12 40121000553 | Steel Tube ME 1
13 40101180020 High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1 02. YYL. 3840
14 40201180010 | Direct Connector HEEk 2
15 40101180022 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1 02. YYL. 3857
16 40101180021 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1 02. YYL. 3856
17 40301750011 | 0il Cylinder Je L 1 02. Y. 3671
18 40405000032 | Explosion Proof Valve 7 12k 1] 2 02.01. 3151
19 40121000339 | Steel Tube ME 1 02. YYL. 3841
20 30803022001 | Gasket B 19 03. 0486
21 40204000019 | Hollow Bolt O § 6 02.01. 32870
22 40207000027 | Tubing Header e R 1 02. YYL. 3852
23 40405000029 | Explosion-Proof Valve Spool 2 [ 1R/ 1R 1 02.01.0103
24 40301500258 | 0il Cylinder AL 1 02. YG. 3710
25 40102180002 High-Pressure Hoses wERE 2 02. YYL. 3855
26 30401100002 | Flat Washer 10 A 8 03.00513
27 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 A 10 03. 0014
28 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 BEAT 6 03.0166
29 70401000113 | Electrical Machinery B AL 1

15




2.3

Hydraulic System(4500, Small Capacity Battery)
R R4 (4500, /N7 B L)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & A H k-
30 40121000341 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3850
31 40204000024 | Articulated Bolts BEEEL 3 02. YYL. 3302
32 40402000021 | Gear Pumps H R 1 02. 01. 00968
33 30803024001 | Gasket 55 4 1
34 40206000009 | Pump Fittings Fdk 1 02.01. 324325
35 54013000004 | Hoops Eickiid 4 03. 05384
36 40111320005 | Suction Tube T E 1 02. YYL. 3931
37 20107020015 | Fuel Tank Assembly A 1
38 40111320006 | Return Pipe 5] 3 1 02. YYL. 3930
39 40206000016 | Return 0il Fittings 5] Je % 3k 1 02.01. 9170
40 40301500241 | 0il Cylinder e L 1 02. YG. 3672
41 40121000340 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3981
42 40121000342 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3851
43 30251080029 | Screw M8X16 B2AT 4 03.0116
44 20207000117 | Mounting Plate TR 1 30. 23. 0039
45 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 BZAT 4 03.0163
46 40406000011 | Valve Group ] 1 02. DLDY. 3457

16




2.4

Hydraulic System(4500, Large Capacity Battery)
WE R G5 (4500, K75 & Hth)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #E & H# &iE
1 40301500242 | 0il Cylinder AL 1 02. YG. 3673
2 40405000024 | Explosion Proof Valve 97 I 1] 1 02. 01. 30480
3 30803018001 | Gasket B 1 03. 0484
4 40201180005 | Direct Connector BEk 1 02.01. 324329
5 40101180049 | High-Pressure Hoses & E R E 1
6 40202180010 | Right Angle Joint HAEL 1
7 30301180002 | Nut MI8X1.5 g5 2 03. 0283
8 40101180060 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1
9 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 P 2 03.00512
10 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 A 2 03.0011
11 30101060012 | Screw M6X16 W 2 03. 04110
12 40121000553 | Steel Tube ME 1
13 40101180020 High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1 02. YYL. 3840
14 40201180010 | Direct Connector HEEk 2
15 40101180022 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1 02. YYL. 3857
16 40101180070 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1
17 40301750011 | 0il Cylinder Je L 1 02. Y. 3671
18 40405000032 Explosion Proof Valve AL 2 02.01. 3151
19 40121000339 | Steel Tube ME 1 02. YYL. 3841
20 30803022001 | Gasket B 19 03. 0486
21 40204000019 | Hollow Bolt A 6 02.01. 32870
22 40207000027 | Tubing Header e 1 02. YYL. 3852
23 40405000029 | Explosion—Proof Valve Spool 4% [& & &% 1 02.01.0103
24 40301500258 | 0il Cylinder AL 1 02. YG. 3710
25 40101180071 | High-Pressure Hoses & E R E 2
26 30401100002 | Flat Washer 10 A 8 03.00513
27 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 k] 10 03. 0014
28 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 W4T 6 03.0166
29 70401000113 | Electrical Machinery B AL 1

17




2.4

Hydraulic System(4500, Large Capacity Battery)
WUE 248 (4500, K258 Hith)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
30 40121000341 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3850
31 40204000024 | Articulated Bolts BEEL 3 02. YYL. 3302
32 40402000021 | Gear Pumps H R 1 02. 01. 00968
33 30803024001 | Gasket bkt 1
34 40206000009 | Pump Fittings Fdk 1 02.01. 324325
35 54013000004 | Hoops Eickiid 4 03. 05384
36 40111320005 | Suction Tube T E 1 02. YYL. 3931
37 20107020015 | Fuel Tank Assembly 4G 1
38 40111320006 | Return Pipe 5] 3 1 02. YYL. 3930
39 40206000016 | Return 0il Fittings 5] Je % 3k 1 02.01. 9170
40 40301500241 | 0il Cylinder e L 1 02. YG. 3672
41 40121000340 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3981
42 40121000342 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3851
43 30251080029 | Screw M8X16 B2AT 4 03.0116
44 20207000117 | Mounting Plate TR 1 30. 23. 0039
45 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 B2AT 4 03.0163
46 40406000011 | Valve Group e 1 02. DLDY. 3457

18




2.5

Hydraulic System(6500, Small Capacity Battery)
E R4 (6500, /N7 & L)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #E & H# &iE
1 40301500242 | 0il Cylinder AL 1 02. YG. 3673
2 40405000024 | Explosion Proof Valve 97 I 1] 1 02. 01. 30480
3 30803018001 | Gasket B 1 03. 0484
4 40201180005 | Direct Connector BEk 1 02.01. 324329
5 40101180049 | High-Pressure Hoses & E R E 1
6 40202180010 | Right Angle Joint HAEL 1
7 30301180002 | Nut MI8X1.5 g5 2 03. 0283
8 40101180069 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1
9 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 P 2 03.00512
10 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 A 2 03.0011
11 30101060012 | Screw M6X16 W 2 03. 04110
12 20107010083 | Steel Tube ME 1
13 40101180039 | High-Pressure Hoses & E R E 1
14 40201180010 | Direct Connector HEEk 2
15 40101180039 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1
16 40101180021 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1 02. YYL. 3856
17 40301750029 | 0il Cylinder Je L 1
18 40405000032 Explosion Proof Valve AL 2 02.01. 3151
19 40121000339 | Steel Tube ME 1 02. YYL. 3841
20 30803022001 | Gasket B 19 03. 0486
21 40204000019 | Hollow Bolt A 6 02.01. 32870
22 40207000027 | Tubing Header e 1 02. YYL. 3852
23 40405000029 | Explosion—Proof Valve Spool 4% [& & &% 1 02.01.0103
24 40301500007 | 0il Cylinder AL 1
25 40102180002 High-Pressure Hoses wERE 2 02. YYL. 3855
26 30401100002 | Flat Washer 10 A 8 03.00513
27 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 k] 10 03. 0014
28 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 W4T 6 03.0166
29 70401000113 | Electrical Machinery B AL 1

19




2.5

Hydraulic System(6500, Small Capacity Battery)
TR R 48 (6500, 7N 75 )

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
30 40121000341 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3850
31 40204000024 | Articulated Bolts BEEL 3 02. YYL. 3302
32 40402000021 | Gear Pumps H R 1 02. 01. 00968
33 30803024001 | Gasket bkt 1
34 40206000009 | Pump Fittings Fdk 1 02.01. 324325
35 54013000004 | Hoops Eickiid 4 03. 05384
36 40111320005 | Suction Tube T E 1 02. YYL. 3931
37 20107020015 | Fuel Tank Assembly 4G 1
38 40111320006 | Return Pipe 5] 3 1 02. YYL. 3930
39 40206000016 | Return 0il Fittings 5] Je % 3k 1 02.01. 9170
40 40301500009 | 0il Cylinder e L 1 02. YG. 3756
41 40121000340 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3981
42 40121000342 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3851
43 30251080029 | Screw M8X16 B2AT 4 03.0116
44 20207000117 | Mounting Plate TR 1 30. 23. 0039
45 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 B2AT 4 03.0163
46 40406000011 | Valve Group e 1 02. DLDY. 3457

20




2.6 Hydraulic System(6500, Large Capacity Battery)
R R 48 (6500, K25 )
Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #E & H# &iE
1 40301500242 | 0il Cylinder AL 1 02. YG. 3673
2 40405000024 | Explosion Proof Valve 97 I 1] 1 02. 01. 30480
3 30803018001 | Gasket ok g 1 03. 0484
4 40201180005 | Direct Connector BEk 1 02.01. 324329
5 40101180049 | High-Pressure Hoses & E R E 1
6 40202180010 | Right Angle Joint HAEL 1
7 30301180002 | Nut MI8X1.5 g5 2 03. 0283
8 40101180069 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1
9 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 A 2 03.00512
10 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 A 2 03.0011
11 30101060012 | Screw M6X16 W 2 03. 04110
12 40121000553 | Steel Tube WE 1
13 40101180039 | High-Pressure Hoses & E R E 1
14 40201180010 | Direct Connector HEEk 2
15 40101180022 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1 02. YYL. 3857
16 40101180021 | High-Pressure Hoses EERE 1 02. YYL. 3856
17 40301750029 | 0il Cylinder e 1
18 40405000032 Explosion Proof Valve AL 2 02.01. 3151
19 40121000339 | Steel Tube ME 1 02. YYL. 3841
20 30803022001 | Gasket B 19 03. 0486
21 40204000019 | Hollow Bolt O 8 6 02.01. 32870
22 40207000027 | Tubing Header e 1 02. YYL. 3852
23 40405000029 | Explosion-Proof Valve Spool — 4&[& R &% 1 02.01.0103
24 40301500007 | 0il Cylinder AL 1
25 40102180012 | High-Pressure Hoses & E e 2
26 30401100002 | Flat Washer 10 A 8 03.00513
27 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 A 10 03. 0014
28 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 BT 6 03.0166
29 70401000113 | Electrical Machinery B AL 1

21




2.6

Hydraulic System(6500, Large Capacity Battery)
R R Y5 (6500, K758 B HLih)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
30 40121000341 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3850
31 40204000024 | Articulated Bolts BEEL 3 02. YYL. 3302
32 40402000021 | Gear Pumps H R 1 02. 01. 00968
33 30803024001 | Gasket bkt 1
34 40206000009 | Pump Fittings Fdk 1 02.01. 324325
35 54013000004 | Hoops Eickiid 4 03. 05384
36 40111320005 | Suction Tube T E 1 02. YYL. 3931
37 20107020015 | Fuel Tank Assembly 4G 1
38 40111320006 | Return Pipe 5] 3 1 02. YYL. 3930
39 40206000016 | Return 0il Fittings 5] Je % 3k 1 02.01. 9170
40 40301500009 | 0il Cylinder e L 1 02. YG. 3756
41 40121000340 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3981
42 40121000342 | Steel Tube WE 1 02. YYL. 3851
43 30251080029 | Screw M8X16 B2AT 4 03.0116
44 20207000117 | Mounting Plate TR 1 30. 23. 0039
45 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 B2AT 4 03.0163
46 40406000011 | Valve Group e 1 02. DLDY. 3457

22




@ | w
—
N;i S| = | o
5 ™ o N | =S
= | || ®| | o » || S
eKa 0| 2| © || —=| w0
I~ S|lol=l=]o| 3 | =
S| S|o|lo|S|S o | o |
S| BB D] B3| o | oS
S|l | S S |o | ®
©
=
| =
|nau_H—
o '
=
2 W
Q
=
_
& —~ ||| |lo|lo| =~ —~]|—~
5 %
& ﬁ
= HE | ak | oM
2@ 8|9 el sl
= =
= =)
ot g
2 o | B
a ¥
.114% ©
5 W< =
g E = =
=] © — oo}
= ~
S | M ~ [}
—| =] 3| o o | o | = =9
- S| Q| o | = 5] 3
OrSXISrC [}
o | ® x| = @ o
ol = | = | o = | < | x| o |
~ | @ = | x a | 2| 2|2
| s o|=|=E]| o8| 8| =]
s | = | = =l =] = | =
© | = B2 L [
Sl el w| | 0| 2| ]|~ — |
T | 8| | 5| 5| © | | | — | o | <
sl = | = | o]l ol /4| = | 3| =] 3| ©
Z |~ | m ||l k| o] & O =&
o|la|la|la|lo|la|l=|o|lo|o| o
. —“|lo|lo|lalos|lo|loco|ls| S| =|=
3 ol S| S |lo|Ss|S|S|Ss|S|o| o
zZ |l o2l lale]|S
Hlo|S| S| |||l S|S|S|S
o ol =l=2l=l22|SSS]2]|2
Y |Ic|lsl 5l RlSlols]|l S| ®
o oc|lo|l~lo|lo| ~|lo|l S| ~| =] S
& |l Tl x| F|F| x| =
oclolol|lo|lo|lololelolo]| o
Rl |d ||| H | F|F|F| =
5 W
o
Rl g
< | ||| |[w]|o|~|ow|o]|S

Hydraulic 0il Tank Assembly
A ZE A

2.7

R = AN i

ON \

N\ P ESEAN
O\ \
FAN —
VY e Ve A e
i /ayayi i

N\ / AR VAR
N A\ N AN /N
mm/ AN A / K/ W\ e\ N VAVAN

23



24



3.1

Lifting System(3000)
T F 48 (3000)

20

—————

gy
f@

28

3
&@
N
26

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH &iE
1 30101120036 | Screw M12X50 B2AT 2 03. 0387
2 30411120003 | Elastic Washer 12 B 2 03.0015
3 30401120001 | Flat Washer 12 AR 2 03.00514
4 50201330001 | Adjusting Bolt RS 1 30. 03. 051
5 20107010086 | Inside Portal Frame W1 1
6 30101160020 | Bolt M16X80 43 1 03. 0390
7 30411160002 | Elastic Washer 16 A 2 03. 0017
8 30401160002 | Flat Washer 16 A 1 03. 0047
9 50301165002 | Spacer Bt 1
10 20207000092 | Pulley B 1 30. 23. 0011
11 30421400001 | Retaining Ring % E 2 03. 0070
12 51106000009 | Sprocket HEH 2 30. 01. 2980
13 51107000008 | Tubing Sprocket i E B 1 30. 05. 216
14 50301165005 | Sleeve HE 1 30. 05. 218
15 30101160024 | Bolt M16X70 43 1 03. 0395
16 20202001020 | Limit plates PR ALK 1 30.01. 1861
17 30401050001 | Flat Washer 5 A 2 03. 00511
18 30411050001 | Elastic Washer 5 B 2 03.00132
19 30201050015 | Bolt M5X10 LS 2 03.0139
20 51101000010 | Combination Wheel HAE R 2
21 51101000023 | Combination Wheel HA R 2
22 20107010085 | Outer Portal frame ERES 1
23 30311080001 | Lock Nut M8 R R 4 03. 0244
24 30401080003 | Large Washer 8 K 4 03. 0005
25 30101100015 | Bolt 10X50 43 2 03. 0909
26 30301100003 | Nut MI10 453 2 03. 0259
27 54202000016 | Cylinder Support Block %L X%k 2 19. 0595
28 50202080001 | U-bolt U A A 2 02.01. 3514
29 20203000009 | Pipe Clamp EES 1 30. 03. 005

25




3.1

Lifting System (3000)
T F 5 (3000)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

55 R 4 #HE & A H &iE
30 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 B2AT 1 03.01410
31 30411080002 | Elastic Washer 8 AR 2 03. 0012
32 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 BEAT 2 03. 01550

26




3.2 Lifting System(4500)
Tt &4t (4500)
ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e R 4 #HE & A H &E
1 20107010094 | Inside Portal Frame IRES 1
2 30101120036 | Screw M12X50 B2AT 2 03. 0387
3 30411120003 | Elastic Washer 12 A 2 03.0015
4 30401120001 | Flat Washer 12 P 2 03. 00514
5 50201330001 | Adjusting Bolt R X3 1 30. 03. 051
6 20107010093 | Middle Portal Frame CARES 1
7 51101000023 | Combination Wheel HARR 6
8 30101160020 | Bolt M16X80 43 2 03. 0390
9 30411160002 | Elastic Washer 16 B 2 03.0017
10 30401160002 | Flat Washer 16 A 2 03. 0047
. < 11 50301165002 | Spacer &\t 1
12 20207000092 | Pulley bCES 1 30. 23. 0011
22 13 30421400001 | Retaining Ring kL] 2 03. 0070
zz 14 51106000009 | Sprocket 2o 2 30.01.2980
15 20107010091 | Outer Portal frame RES 1
7 16 50202080001 | U-bolt U B A 2 02.01. 3514
17 54202000016 | Cylinder Support Block L X 2 19. 0595
18 30301100003 | Nut MI10 453 2 03. 0259
19 30101100015 | Bolt M10X50 43 2 03. 0909
" 2 . 20 30401080003 | Large Washer 8 A 4 03. 0005
* 21 30311080001 | Nut M8 L4513 4 03. 0244
22 30401080001 | Flat Washer 8 A 5 03. 0050
23 30411080002 | Elastic Washer 8 A 7 03.0012
24 30201080032 | Screw M8X35 B2AT 1 03.0158
25 20203000535 | Fixed Bracket BRELE 1
26 20203000009 | Pipe Clamp X 3 30. 03. 005
27 30411050001 | Elastic Washer 5 AR 3 03.00132
28 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 B2AT 3 03.01410
29 30201080003 | Screw M8X16 B2AT 2 03. 01530

27




3.2

Lifting System(4500)
T # 4t (4500)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
30 20307010042 | Sprocket Seat Assembly o 5 B 2 1
31 30101080004 | Bolt M8X16 43 2 30. 35. 0299
32 20207000126 | Hydraulic cylinder clamp Je 1 9 4 1 30. 23. 0048
33 51101000010 | Combination Wheel R A 2
34 51107000006 | Tubing Sprocket E R 1 30. 05. 181
35 50301165003 | Sleeve HE 1 30. 05. 001
36 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 BZAT 2 03. 01550

28




3.3

Lifting System(6500)

I R4t (6500)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
1 20107010097 | Inside Portal Frame W1 1
2 30101120036 | Screw M12X50 B2AT 2 03. 0387
3 30411120003 | Elastic Washer 12 B 2 03.0015
4 30401120001 | Flat Washer 12 A 2 03.00514
5 50201330001 | Adjusting Bolt RS 1 30. 03. 051
6 20107010096 | Middle Portal Frame FITR 1
7 51101000023 | Combination Wheel AR 6
8 30101160020 | Bolt M16X80 LS 2 03. 0390
9 30411160002 | Elastic Washer 16 A 2 03. 0017
10 30401160002 | Flat Washer 16 A 2 03. 0047
11 50301165002 | Spacer (RS 1
12 20207000092 | Pulley b 1 30.23. 0011
13 30421400001 | Retaining Ring HHE 2 03. 0070
14 51106000009 | Sprocket HE 2 30. 01. 2980
15 20107010095 | Outer Portal frame ERES 1
16 50202080001 | U-bolt U A 2 02.01. 3514
17 54202000016 | Cylinder Support Block 4T X %3k 2 19. 0595
18 30301100003 | Nut MI10 L4513 2 03. 0259
19 30101100015 | Bolt M10X50 L83 2 03. 0909
20 30401080003 | Large Washer 8 K 4 03. 0005
21 30311080001 | Nut M8 453 4 03. 0244
22 30401080001 | Flat Washer 8 A 5 03. 0050
23 30411080002 | Elastic Washer 8 B 7 03.0012
24 30201080032 | Screw M8X35 BEAT 1 03.0158
25 20203000535 | Fixed Bracket B IR 1
26 20203000009 | Pipe Clamp EES 3 30. 03. 005
27 30411050001 | Elastic Washer 5 A 3 03. 00132
28 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 B2AT 3 03.01410

29




3.3

Lifting System(6500)
T+ £2% (6500)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fg KA e %% & B &
29 30201080003 | Screw M8X16 AT 2 03. 01530
30 20307010042 | Sprocket Seat Assembly Ak A 4 1
31 30101080004 | Bolt M8X16 L8 S 2 30. 35. 0299
32 20207000126 | Hydraulic cylinder clamp T 1L 4 4 1 30. 23. 0048
33 51101000010 | Combination Wheel RibA A 2
34 51107000006 | Tubing Sprocket bl 210 1 30. 05. 181
35 50301165003 | Sleeve WE 1 30. 05. 001
36 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 $247 2 03. 01550

30




3.4

Chain Assembly (3000)
TR AR SR A (3000)

O

X
g =

20

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R e #HE & H -
1 53101000130 | Chain B 5 2
2 50101075001 | Pin Shaft i 4 03. 03203
3 30511032002 | Cotter Pins IF o 44 4 03. 0332
4 53104000002 | Chain Tie Rods B AT 2 30. 04. 079
5 30301180003 | Nut MI8 L451 2 03. 0261
6 53101000133 | Chain #E & 1
7 30511016001 | Cotter Pins ik 2 03. 0591
8 50101060002 | Perforated Pin 3L 2 03. 03201
9 53104000008 | Chain Tie Rods 5 FAT 1 30. 01. 3468
10 30311160001 | Nut M16 L £23 1 03. 0247
11 54331000052 | Drag Chain 4k 1
12 30401040005 | Flat Washer 4 A 6 03.1138
13 30411040002 | Elastic Washer 4 B 6 03. 0008
14 30201040009 | Screw M4X10 BZAT 6 03.0123
15 20207000123 | Bracket b& 4 1 30. 23. 0045
16 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 A 4 03. 00512
17 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 B 4 03.0011
18 30101060012 | Bolt M6X16 L4 S 2 03. 04110
19 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 BZAT 2 03.0147
20 20207000148 | Bracket b&: 1 30. 23. 0073

31




3.5

Chain Assembly (4500)
SRV SR AT (4500)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R #HE & HH k-
1 53101000130 | Chain B & 2
2 50101075001 | Pin Shaft ik 8 03. 03203
3 30511032002 | Cotter Pins ik 8 03. 0332
4 53104000002 | Chain Tie Rods 5 FAT 4 30. 04. 079
5 30301180003 | Nut MI8 453 4 03. 0261
6 53101000132 | Chain Bt & 2
7 54331000052 | Drag Chain Ha sk 1
8 30201040009 | Screw M4X10 B2AT 12 03.0123
9 30411040002 Elastic Washer 4 A 12 03. 0008
10 30401040005 | Flat Washer 4 A 12 03.1138
11 20207000123 | Bracket k&4 1 30. 23. 0045
12 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 A 8 03. 00512
13 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 B 8 03.0011
14 30101060012 | Bolt M6X16 43 6 03. 04110
15 20207000127 | Bracket b&: 1 30. 23. 0049
16 20207000148 | Bracket b&: 1 30. 23. 0073
17 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 B2AT 2 03. 0147
18 54331000050 | Drag Chain sk 1
19 53101000133 | Chain B 5 1
20 30511016001 | Cotter Pins Pk 2 03. 0591
21 50101060002 | Perforated Pin 3L 2 03. 03201
22 53104000008 | Chain Tie Rods HE 4 AL AT 1 30. 01. 3468
23 30311160001 | Nut M16 R 1 03. 0247

32




3.6

Chain Assembly (6500)

B2 04 (6500)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
1 53101000129 | Chain B & 2
2 50101075001 | Pin Shaft ik 8 03. 03203
3 30511032002 | Cotter Pins ik 8 03. 0332
4 53104000002 | Chain Tie Rods 5 FAT 4 30. 04. 079
5 30301180003 | Nut MI8 453 4 03. 0261
6 53101000131 | Chain Bt & 2
7 54331000053 | Drag Chain Ha sk 1
8 30201040009 | Screw M4X10 B2AT 12 03.0123
9 30411040002 Elastic Washer 4 A 12 03. 0008
10 30401040005 | Flat Washer 4 A 12 03.1138
11 20207000123 | Bracket k&4 1 30. 23. 0045
12 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 A 8 03. 00512
13 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 B 8 03.0011
14 30101060012 | Bolt M6X16 43 6 03. 04110
15 20207000127 | Bracket b&: 1 30. 23. 0049
16 20207000148 | Bracket b&: 1 30. 23. 0073
17 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 B2AT 2 03. 0147
18 54331000051 Drag Chain Eiikai3 1
19 53101000133 | Chain B 5 1
20 30511016001 | Cotter Pins Pk 2 03. 0591
21 50101060002 | Perforated Pin 3L 2 03. 03201
22 53104000008 | Chain Tie Rods HE 4 AL AT 1 30. 01. 3468
23 30311160001 | Nut M16 R 1 03. 0247

33




3.7 Sliding Frame Assembly
AR A

,

[
(e

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA £ S #E & EH# HiE
1 20107010090 | Sliding Frame HE 1
2 54314000274 Protective Barrier I 47 #4447 1
3 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 A 10 03. 00512
4 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 AR 18 03. 0011
5 30101060012 | Bolt M6X16 LS 10 03. 04110
6 55204000062 | Arm Guard Bending Plate Right #EZRA 1
7 55202000012 | Protective Arm Right Wi E A 1
8 51101000023 | Combination Wheel R A 4
9 55204000063 | Arm Guard Bending Plate Left FEEWR A 1
10 30201060024 | Screw M6X10 BZAT 8 03.0175
11 55202000011 | Protective Arm Left W7 47 A 1
12 30301100003 | Nut M10 853 6 03. 0259
13 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 A 6 03.0014
14 30401100002 | Flat Washer 10 A 6 03. 00513
15 30111100002 | Bolt M10X80 L33 6 03. 1047
16 20207000140 | Bending Plate FER 2 30. 23. 0063
17 20207000151 | Sealing Block Hk 1 30. 23. 0076
18 30251060025 | Screw M6X12 BZAT 4 03. 0090

34




3.8

Instrument Panel Components

CE3= NG}

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA Ex S #E | H %
1 50201100005 | Screw A 1
2 20207000100 | Screw Sleeve BAE 1 30. 23. 0021
3 30301100003 | Nut M10 B 1 03. 0259
4 20207000531 | Bushing BE 1
5 Handle Silicone Sleeve FHERE 1
6 30311160001 | Nut M16 Ly 353 1 03. 0247
7 20107010079 | Handle Seat £FE 1
8 30201080004 | Nut NM8X20 BRAT 10 03. 01550
9 30411080002 | Elastic Washer 8 A 10 03.0012
10 30401080001 | Flat Washer 8 4 10 03. 0050
11 30351060005 | Nut M6 FAuig 16 03. 0587
12 30211060031 | Screw M6X 16 AT 16 03. 02393
13 20107010078 | Installation Bracket TERR 1
14 54302000251 | Instrument Panel &= 1 02. FGJ. 3437
15 54302000250 | Lower Hood TE 1 02. FGJ. 3436

35




3.9

Protective Arm Left
Bl e

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R Ex S #E | H #IE
A 55202000011 | Protective Arm Left W 4P & A 1
1 55204000057 | Protective Arm 7 47 1
2 50301100005 | Bushing HE 3
3 50101200007 | Small Axis NG 3 30. 23. 0020
4 30221050003 | Set Screw M5X6 W 44T 6 03. 0268
5 55204000060 | Arm Guard Linkage PR EA 1
6 50407000038 | Gas Spring K 1 02. QTH. 3636
7 55204000058 | Protective Arm Left W7 47 A 1
8 55204000059 | Protective Arm W7 47 1

36




3.10

Protective Arm Right
Bidr A

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R Ex S #E | H #IE
A 55202000012 | Protective Arm Right Wi E A 1
1 55204000057 | Protective Arm 7 47 1
2 50301100005 | Bushing HE 3
3 50101200007 | Small Axis NG 3 30. 23. 0020
4 30221050003 | Set Screw M5X6 W 44T 6 03. 0268
5 55204000060 | Arm Guard Linkage PR EA 1
6 50407000038 | Gas Spring K 1 02. QTH. 3636
7 55204000062 | Protective Arm Right W EA 1
8 55204000059 | Protective Arm W7 47 1

37




3.11

Pedal Assembly
AR LA

s

,
////
'/

\X

&

e S A S

i//I,II,/I,/ .

16

——

/,___________
VAN
A
\
\
\
\

=7/

7 //7’/2

!/
ey )

Y

Y=
/.
%

%

¢ S —

/
=

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
1 55602000018 | Leather Pedal Padding AR A 1
2 30201060022 | Screw M6X25 B2AT 2 03.0150
3 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 A 2 03.0011
4 54410000008 | Cushion E 1 02.01. 9301
5 30351060005 | Nut M6 L 33 2 03. 0587
6 30301080001 | Nut M8 B2 12 03. 0258
7 30411080002 Elastic Washer 8 A 12 03.0012
8 30401080001 | Flat Washer 8 A 18 03. 0050
9 30111080003 | Bolt M8X25 43 4 03.1048
10 20107010076 | Switch box Left FREE 1
11 20107010075 | Pedal A 1
12 20107010077 | Switch box Right FREH 1
13 30101060025 | Bolt M6X8 L83 8 03. 06130
14 20207000171 | Cover Plate F=R 1 30. 23. 0097
15 30211060028 | Screw M6X12 B2AT 4 03. 0794
16 20207000172 | Line Blocking Board &R 2 30. 23. 0098
17 30111080004 | Bolt M8X20 43 6 03.1049
18 30101080009 | Bolt M8X30 [4e3 4 03. 0858
19 20207000173 | Cover Plate #=H 1 30. 23. 0099

38




3.12

Lifting Frame Components

TG

1

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
1 20107010072 | Lifting Frame IR 1
2 30201120003 | Screw M12X35 B2AT 2 03.01721
3 30411120003 | Elastic Washer 12 A 2 03.0015
4 50302010003 | Backing Plate AR 2 30. 23. 0085
5 30401200008 | Flat Washer 20 A 2 03. 1141
6 30411200002 | Elastic Washer 20 A 2 03.0018
7 30101200002 | Bolt M20X45 LS 2 03. 0762
8 51106000001 | Sprocket HE 1 02. 01. 3095
9 50106350002 | Sprocket Shaft HEAL 1 30. 23. 0005
10 20107010074 | Sprocket Seat 379 1
11 30421350001 | Retaining Ring HHE 1 03. 0583
12 30421200001 | Retaining Ring HHE 1 03. 0064
13 20207000159 | Hydraulic Cylinder Clamp it L 48 4 1 30. 23. 0084
14 30401080001 | Flat Washer 8 A 2 03. 0050
15 30411080002 | Elastic Washer 8 AR 3 03.0012
16 30201080005 | Screw M8X25 B2AT 2 03. 01560
17 30201080016 | Screw M8X20 B2AT 1 03.0155
18 20107010073 | Lifting Sliding Frame R FE R 1
19 51101000001 | Combination Wheel R A 4 4
20 30201120007 | Screw M12X30 B2AT 2 03.01710

39




3.13 Combination Wheel 1
RAAE 1

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
A 51101000001 | Combination Wheel RiE A 1
1 30421350001 | Retaining Ring HHE 1 03. 0583
2 51103000025 | Dust Ring 74 R 1 02. 01. 30682
3 51102000001 | Roller R 1 02.01. 3071
4 51103000024 | Support Components XA 1 02.01. 30681
5 51103000023 | Locking Pad B 1
6 51103000022 | Regulating Screw ¥4 1 02. 01. 30683

40




3.14 Combination Wheel 2
R A 2

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-

A 51101000023 | Combination Wheel RiE A 1

1 30421450001 | Retaining Ring HHE 1 03. 0071

2 51103000039 | Dust Ring 74 R 1

3 51102000016 | Roller R 1 02.01. 30742

4 51103000029 | Support Components XA 1

5 51103000030 | Locking Pad B 1

6 51103000040 Regulating Screw LERik:¥2 1

41




3.15

Combination Wheel 3
RRHE 3

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
A 51101000010 | Combination Wheel RiE A 1
1 30421550001 | Retaining Ring HHE 1 03. 0679
2 51103000041 | Dust Ring 74 R 1
3 51102000020 | Roller R 1 02.01. 3458
4 51103000027 | Support Components XA 1
5 51103000028 | Locking Pad B 1
6 51103000042 Regulating Screw LERik:¥2 1

42




3.16 Sprocket Seat Assembly
B R 2H A
Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH k-
A 20307010042 | Sprocket Seat Assembly — &#b 4 1
1 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 B2AT 2 03. 01550
2 30411080002 | Elastic Washer 8 B 2 03.0012
3 30401080001 | Flat Washer 8 A 2 03. 0050
4 20207000185 | Bracket b& 4 1 30.23. 0111
5 30201100025 | Screw M10X40 BZAT 1 03.0168
6 30411100002 | Elastic Washer 10 A 1 03.0014
1\? 7 30101160024 | Bolt M16X70 LS 1 03. 0395
2\+ ﬁ/5 8 30411160002 | Elastic Washer 16 A 2 03.0017
/%\ R N
7 /@ 4 ; 9 30401160002 | Flat Washer 16 A 4 03. 0047
8 ' 10 51107000016 | 0il Pipe Pulley HE T 1
11 50301160009 | Spacer (RS 1
12 30421400001 | Retaining Rings HHE 2 03. 0070
13 51106000009 | Sprocket HEH 2 30. 01. 2980
14 20207000091 | Top Seat g3 1 30. 23. 0009
15 50301165002 | Spacer Bt 1
16 20207000092 | Pulley B 1 30. 23. 0011
17 30101160026 | Bolt M16X100 A 1 03. 0397

43




©
8
2
5o <
|}
5 & | =
= g
o3
o
()
=
| =
ME
-
=
2 W
o
<<
=
A.LEEAO/H
SHIE
= Mm
(=}
o
Lo
S~
o
Cﬁ/@
1]
[
a
—~
o
=
o
=
Z
]
M~
o
e
[*2]
. 12¢)
S =
Z w8
oS
5= =
o] (=1
e 2
o
£ W
R i

Fork (1070)

3.17

44



4.1

Frame Electrical (Small Capacity Battery)
TSRSy (VN R D

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #E & H# &iE
1 70204000005 | Warning Light RN 1 16. 0469
2 30301040001 | Nut M4 453 3 03. 0254
3 70501240038 | Battery Components B 4L 1
4 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 AT 1 03.0147
5 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 B 5 03.0011
6 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 F 4 3 03. 00512
7 70223000005 | Backup Alarm Bl ERER 1
8 30101060005 | Bolt M6X30 LS 2 03. 1167
9 71121000018 | Large Power Connector KRB 1 02.01. 2189
10 30201050011 | Screw M5X16 AT 4 03.0133
11 30411050001 | Elastic Washer 5 B 4 03.00132
12 30401050001 | Flat Washer 5 4 4 03. 00511
13 70307000003 | Relay 4k e, 2 2 02. 01. 2260
14 30201040015 | Screw M4X12 BT 4 03.0138
15 30411040002 Elastic Washer 4 A 4 03. 0008
16 30401040005 | Flat Washer 4 A 4 03.1138
17 70306000106 | Inclination Sensor 58 1 2 1 02.01.9318
18 70301000062 | Control Board Assembly EHEIRE R 1
19 70303000001 Main Contactor FEME 1 02.01. 2163
20 20203000713 | Relay Bracket M B TR 1
21 30201050010 | Screw M5X8 AT 4 03.0132
22 30201060022 | Screw M6X25 AT 2 03. 0150
23 70301000063 | Control Board Assembly EHEIRE R 1
24 70222000002 | Electric Horn E N 1 02.01. 2218

45




4.2

Frame Electrical (Large Capacity Battery)

IR CRER D)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R % #E & H# &iE

1 70204000005 | Warning Light AT 1 16. 0469

2 30301040001 | Nut M4 453 3 03. 0254

3 70501240037 | Battery Components B, 4E 1 1 02. XDC. 3540
4 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 AT 1 03.0147

5 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 B 5 03.0011

6 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 F 4 3 03. 00512

7 70223000005 | Backup Alarm Bl ERER 1

8 30101060005 | Bolt M6X30 LS 2 03. 1167

9 71121000018 | Large Power Connector KRB 1 02.01. 2189
10 30201050011 | Screw M5X16 AT 4 03.0133

11 30411050001 | Elastic Washer 5 B 4 03.00132
12 30401050001 | Flat Washer 5 4 4 03. 00511
13 70307000003 | Relay 4k e, 2 2 02. 01. 2260
14 30201040015 | Screw M4X12 BT 4 03.0138

15 30411040002 Elastic Washer 4 A 4 03. 0008

16 30401040005 | Flat Washer 4 A 4 03.1138

17 70306000106 | Inclination Sensor 58 1 2 1 02.01.9318
18 70301000062 | Control Board Assembly EHEIRE R 1

19 70303000001 Main Contactor FEME 1 02.01. 2163
20 20203000713 | Relay Bracket M B TR 1

21 30201050010 | Screw M5X8 AT 4 03.0132

22 30201060022 | Screw M6X25 AT 2 03. 0150

23 70301000063 | Control Board Assembly EHEIRE R 1

24 70222000002 | Electric Horn E N 1 02.01. 2218

46




47



4.3 Frame Electrical (3000)
"1 4¢3 (3000)
Ttem Part No. Description Applied Date Remark
FE R & H# &
) 1 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 AT 03. 05364
/;;5/‘; : 2 70109000001 | Proximity Switch BT R 19. 0780
e { ) -
/Z \\\K\\(\:\ 3 20202000762 | Installation Bracket RERE
\ﬁ 5 4 30201050011 | Screw M5X 16 AT 03.0133
| P
{:/i Tﬁ \\\»\ii/% 5 30411050001 | Elastic Washer 5 B 4 03.00132
5 1\>\Ej'\4f$/ " Ty /ff;;)’ ﬁ 6 30401050001 | Flat Washer 5 T 4 03.00511
3 o o i 7 70103000002 | Micro Switch W+ 2 02. 01. 21820
%WQQ‘E /2'( 8 30211040011 | Screw M4X25 E 1 03. 0223
4 5 /)‘ > i:f/g/ 9 20207000150 | Installation Board ZEM 1 30. 23. 0075
6 T@é 10 30101050010 | Bolt M5X 12 LS 2 03.0911
L

(o]

\‘

\
\

\
7
7

\

Y

/1)
A
\
\
\

7
(
..

48




o
< © N te}
[ ey oe] o~
s Wl o < |~ N | o | —~ o
= S|lo|l©|w|m| = el HF NS~
[} Ka . o ™ D~ — [Te) — [Te) — . N . —
o~ N =l |o| D ol S| | =2 || x| o
N|lo ||| S| S S| o |lo|lo|lo| x| D
S|lo| R | 8| 3| o o | S| |3 S| @3
» =l ||| 2 S|lo|loc|lo|lo| |2
)
=
| X
M o
=
—
2 W
Q.
<
>
o N[ || |lo|lo|~|| 0|0 <]~ ]|
IS~
ES
—~ e =
K E || 3 B R 8R| &R &
g Bl B | BE | BEOLCRD | B | | BH | B | BF | E | BF | K| OB
—
2 .
S
o
3] A
4 o el
a =1 L]
= Lo oo © ®
3] o o
o o 5} o 23]
o v | © )
o = N = = = <= Lo =} N
S|l | | o ) ~ [3) ~ o | © o | N S| ~
© X Q < ) o ) < | —~ A % = %
=] > X = = o < = X Bl +
m o > 2] = 2] = | = < | 0
= | = | v o S | »n < ocle|ln|l=|—|=
= =] = o = = o = —
o | o = p e} - o = © =
+ b o + 0 - < - 0 + S 9] s 5]
o o ~ — © © o © © — o ~ 12} ~
= ~ Q o — — o — — [} o S} = Q
D|laealn AR |l L =S|l ml®A A=l =] v
v | |l || ==l ||| —~] o] o
. N|lo|lo| m|lolo|lo|loc|lol=lo]|=|©w]| =
S | S|l |lo|loc|lo|lax|lc|locoloclolo| =]
Z w|lo|lSs|lS|S|S|S|a|2|Sa|Ss|ls|lS|l<e|S
= S|l o || vl n|lv|lod|lc|lc ||| D w
o |l SlS || || |S|S|S|S|S|=o|S]|S
j - o~ o) — — — — 2] — — — [z — o~ —
< ol | ~|lo|l =S| ||l =]
fany Q= |la|l = Q| | ===l ]| =
Slo|lo|lo|lolo|lo|loco|lo|loloclo|lo]| o
IS T IR S I=c T I=c N I (- B =S B=c T I=re S o T (R S - N IE-S T =t
£ W
R
o | —~ | | » | <
— ]|l | v |lw|lo|]lo|loo|S D22 D

Frame Electrical (4500, 6500)

I 142 H#15 (4500, 6500)

4.4

49



4.5 Cockpit Electrical

B
Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE R 4 #HE & HH &
ﬁfﬁ}///’/1 1 70201000001 | Front Headlights BANT 2 19. 0334
e ‘§\\/\\‘ 2 71511000347 | Lift Switch Group T RA 2
- /’;§ W};}‘\\\ 3 71511000348 | Forward And Backward W EERIF AL 2
(/ /%f//;fﬁlj | \%\? 4 70109000002 | Proximity Switch BT X 1 19. 0524
N -~
\\fjj\;:/ifflggfjifﬁj> 4////// J 5 30411030001 | Elastic Washer 3 A 2 03. 00091
\\\%fjfgiii/;;éﬁf:ii T 6 30211030008 | Screw M3X 12 e 2 03. 05364
\gkrj‘J”L/ °L\ 7 30211040013 | Screw M4X10 BEAT 6 03. 0230
Jr \\\\\\\\ §§ 8 70110000001 | Foot Switch P TF R 2 02.01. 2236
i;ii;y‘ ﬁ v N :f§ 9 30351060003 | Nut M6 B4 2 03. 0922
2\\\‘*\\\ B ,{;jg& § W % : 10 70302000037 | Expansion Module ¥R SR 1 02. KZQ. 2166
3/62\1\‘?7%\ {4 > @{J 11 30401040005 | F1 ¥
\¥m1\\\11\<€,ﬂki:ﬂ . at Washer 4 e 2 03. 1138
a0 e ~ 1 e 12 30411040002 | Elastic Washer 4 ik 2 03. 0008
A ﬁ*ﬁ////g/ H. \\\t:‘ti:\ﬁ\\\\ y 5 . 13 30201040015 | Screw M4X12 2T 2 03.0138
6\\fii\>:j>§(*V/ iLi o 'EW$\§ .j i M %0 14 50106120001 | Accelerator Components ik 28 4 1 30.23. 0008
| SNo ™ I
- H ° g; \;QEE%#1QW~\L i r//7 15 30401060001 | Flat Washer 6 4 2 03. 00512
1 Mk i ii[# 1ﬁlﬂi\ ‘\, £§@%,//8 16 30411060002 | Elastic Washer 6 3 2 03.0011
%i\\ . i Hij\\: Sl 17 30201060021 | Screw M6 X 20 s24T 2 03.0149
i il if . 18 20301020607 | Emergency Stop Switch 2IEHF % 1 02.01. 9397
i iy 19 70105000008 | Key Switch HRTT % 1 02.01. 9160
20 Joystick BHYA 1
21 70601000020 | Meter & 1 02. DLB. 317707
22 70101000006 | Button Switch AT X 1 16. 0246
23 70309000016 | Steering Encoder ARG S 1
24 20303010068 | Steering Wheel Assembly 77 1 L 1 82. 32. 0002
25 54305000002 | Triple Switch Box ZHFxEe 1
26 70102000006 | Warning Light Switch BRI 1 02. 01. 9062
27 70102000003 | Headlight Switch KN FF % 1 16. 0319
28 70106000003 | Swipe Card Password Lock  fil-f %5 A5 4j 1
29 70101000020 | Button Switch AT X 1

50




51



4.6 Control Line Assembly

PR 2R 5 K

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE R 4 #HE & HH &iE
A 20107030033 | Control Line Assembly 1 & E R 1
1 20107030155 Vehicle Body Wiring Harness  Z{k% % 1
To:Upand  TO:ogforward  TO:Up and T0:Jog 2 20107030156 Vehicle Body Wiring Harness  ZEfRk %k 1
down and backward down forward and
LATE  AwEE LATR backward ; i :
. ﬁ, i’ i iy 3 20107030157 | Vehicle Body Wiring Harness  F{R%4 K 1
£HE d —//, &l !///
— T0:Relays w v Y 4
—— #a%
T0:Programming N4 o T0:Guardrail
interfaces \\ IS ° e
AN N
ﬁﬁ&ﬂ E= T0:Interlocks

T0:Guardrail

R

S

S|

B

\.%\ T0:Programming
A interfaces

sEgn

2 4
T0:Warning light '\

L&)

T0:Encoder
HEE

/

el

\(Jr

< BEEBE g~ T0.Encoder
HBE o
SI: R

&

==/ 1
T0Median =i
switch

LTS

sensor

T0:To the plugin

&
ontroller &5 o T0:Controller
8l Y 4B
ToHom TORelays Y
" w kB g ToHeadights

T0:Urgent

descent ‘l\\ 0
RATR s Q
/‘\ X 'El“/‘l' TO:Emergency
switch
B

T0:To the plugin T0:To the plugin
A pit 114

52




4.7

Power Line Assembly

A 4530

Mol
"B
3

=]

14
15
-16

111111 I
m M7

‘é‘l'l

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH i
A 20107030036 | Power Line Assembly 77 & B, 1
20107030123 Battery Positive Pole
1 B EAR A& 1
Cable
20107030124 Battery Negative
2 R S AR LA R 1
Electrode Cable
3 20107030125 | Car Body Plug Positive — ZF/kifkFA&-1%
Pole - Safety Cable F- e, 4 4k '
4 20107030126 Vehicle Body Plug K Sk AR,
Negative Cable 44 :
5 20107030127 | Traveling Contactor — TR EMB-RE
Fuse Cable g & '
20107030128 | Walking Contactor — TrREME-TE
6 Walking Controller 1= B IE AR 4 1
Positive Pole Cable %
7 20107030137 | Positive Pole Cable Of — R ix#|% EHK =
Pump Controller 94 :
8 20107030135 | Positive pole cable Of  # %] & EA%
steering Ccontroller B 4 4% !
9 Negative Pole Cable Of B 1] 15 ) B AR
20107030136 1
Steering Controller R
Negative Pole Ccable of R iF#| & ik &
10 20107030138 1
Pump Controller 94
11 20107030132 | Pump Motor U Cable REMU BEHE 1
12 20107030133 | Pump Motor V Cable FAEMV L& 1
13 20107030134 | Pump Motor W Cable FAE MW B & 1
14 20107030131 | Walking Motor W Cable 1T & BAHLW B 45 4 1
15 20107030130 | Walking Motor V Cable 1T A& ALY B4 4 1
16 20107030129 | Walking Motor U Cable AT & B U B85 4 1

53




AT B b 2 oh 136 7 O B AR AL

The power of interpretation of this part catalogue will be preserved by the manufacturer eventually!

54



	1.7
	Driving Assembly
	驱动总成
	1.7
	Driving Assembly
	驱动总成
	2.1
	Hydraulic System(3000,Small Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(3000,小容量电池)
	2.1
	Hydraulic System(3000,Small Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(3000,小容量电池)
	2.2
	Hydraulic System(3000,Large Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(3000,大容量电池)
	2.2
	Hydraulic System(3000,Large Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(3000,大容量电池)
	Hydraulic System(4500，Small Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(4500,小容量电池)
	2.3
	Hydraulic System(4500，Small Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(4500,小容量电池)
	Hydraulic System(4500，Large Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(4500,大容量电池)
	2.4
	Hydraulic System(4500，Large Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(4500,大容量电池)
	Hydraulic System(6500，Small Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(6500,小容量电池)
	2.5
	Hydraulic System(6500，Small Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(6500,小容量电池)
	Hydraulic System(6500，Large Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(6500,大容量电池)
	2.6
	Hydraulic System(6500，Large Capacity Battery)
	液压系统(6500,大容量电池)
	2.7
	Hydraulic Oil Tank Assembly
	油箱组件
	 4.7

